Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 248 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

BOB ROSS SENIOR PAINTING CLASS	
\$70.00	Laurel O'Rourke
	16 East Sunset Hill Road
	Blairstown, NJ 07825
SOCCER SQUIRTS	
	Madison Bright
\$160.00	10 Juniper Road
	Highland Lakes, NJ 07422
SWIM LESSONS	
	Kellie Burba
\$75.00	7 Wayside Road
	Hewitt, NJ 07421
DAY CAMP	
\$190.00	Carla Morgan
	25 Renault Rd
	West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: June 15, 2022

Adopted this 15th day of June, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk